MONTH
2022 2021
102,742 101,380
8,004 6,912
5,425 5,541
4326 4,401
77455 75811
6,043 5,540
631 534
204,626 200,119
23334 18,794
3,566 2,837
1,899 2,071
1,401 1,512
193 196
200 184
101,530 109,346
2,141 2,443
3,360 1,159
3,069 1,930
9,116 10,228
1,188 1,201
1,089 937
775 852
103 49
2,387 5,017
14 3
816 162

SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2022

DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

1.3%

15.8%

-2.1%

-1.7%

2.2%

9.1%

18.2%

2.3%

24.2%

25.7%

-8.3%

-7.3%

-1.5%

8.7%

-7.1%

-12.4%

189.9%

59.0%

-10.9%

-1.1%

16.2%

-9.0%

110.2%

-52.4%

*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)
Outreach Circulation

Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)

Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

CUMULATIVE
2022 2021
540,090 523,829
43,062 37,559
30408 28,346
25596 23271
475554 477254
29796 25,889
2,980 3,897
1,147,486 1,120,045
125473 112,347
18253 12,041
11,195 10,333
7,063 9,045
1,192 1,004
1,124 1,048
572,264 582,540
13237 16,137
19,708 8,949
18,660 7,024

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

53,911
6,046
4754
3,964

356
14,739

47
3,696

48,364
5,913
3,513
4,430

258
26,025

77
2,905
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27.2%



MONTH

2022 2021
30 0
34 8

9

2
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365,878 373,518
18269 20,052
18922 22344
37,921 38264
466 513
738 741
92,503 89,273
534,697 544,705
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MEETING ROOM USES

Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials

Total Materials

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

CUMUIATIVE

2022
70
195

12
32

10
15

2
18

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2021
0
67

191.0%



