SERVICE REPORT - JUNE 2022 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
102,742	101,380	1.3%	Columbia Public Library*	540,090	523,829	3.1%
8,004	6,912	15.8%	Callaway County Public Library	43,062	37,559	14.7%
5,425	5,541	-2.1%	Southern Boone County Public Library	30,408	28,346	7.3%
4,326	4,401	-1.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	25,596	23,271	10.0%
77,455	75,811	2.2%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	475,554	477,254	-0.4%
6,043	5,540	9.1%	Outreach Circulation	29,796	25,889	15.1%
631	534	18.2%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	2,980	3,897	-23.5%
204,626	200,119	2.3%	Total Materials Circulated	1,147,486	1,120,045	2.4%
			LIBRARY VISITS			
23,334	18,794	24.2%	Columbia Public Library	125,473	112,347	11.7%
3,566	2,837	25.7%	Callaway County Public Library	18,253	12,041	51.6%
1,899	2,071	-8.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	11,195	10,333	8.3%
1,401	1,512	-7.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,063	9,045	-21.9%
193	196	-1.5%	Bookmobile	1,192	1,004	18.7%
200	184	8.7%	Delivery Services	1,124	1,048	7.3%
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES			
101,530	109,346	-7.1%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	572,264	582 , 540	-1.8%
2,141	2,443	-12.4%	Database Uses	13,237	16,137	-18.0%
3,360	1,159	189.9%	Internet Computer Sessions	19,708	8,949	120.2%
3,069	1,930	59.0%	Wireless Access Point Uses	18,660	7,024	165.7%
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS			
9,116	10,228	-10.9%	Columbia Public Library	53,911	48,364	11.5%
1,188	1,201	-1.1%	Callaway County Public Library	6,046	5,913	2.2%
1,089	937	16.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	4,754	3,513	35.3%
775	852	-9.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	3,964	4,430	-10.5%
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>.</u>		
103	49	110.2%	Library Programs	356	258	38.0%
2,387	5,017	-52.4%	Number in Attendance	14,739	26,025	-43.4%
14	3		Tours, Booths and Presentations	47	77	-39.0%
816	162		Estimated Number in Attendance	3,696	2,905	27.2%

*Includes ILL circulation

<u>MONTH</u>			CUMULATIVE		
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
30	0	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	70	0	
34	8	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	195	67	191.0%
6	0	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL) 12			-
9	0	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	32	0	-
2	0	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL) 10			-
9	0	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)** 15			-
1	0	Community Crowns Using Booms (USDI)	2	0	
1	0	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL) 2		0	-
10	0	Library-related Uses (HSPL)** 18		0	-

MATERIALS STATISTICS

365,878	373,518	-2.0%	Books
18,269	20,052	-8.9%	Spoken Recordings
18,922	22,344	-15.3%	Music Recordings
37,921	38,264	-0.9%	Video Recordings
466	513	-9.2%	Devices
738	741	-0.4%	Kits
92,503	89,273	3.6%	Digital Materials
534,697	544,705	-1.8%	Total Materials

This document has been updated to correct a minor error in 2021 cumulative data.

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.